
9,573 1.9 658 733 11.4

1,478 13.3 Adult 600 646 7.7

8,095 0.1 Juvenile 58 87 50.0

2,965.0 -2.7 Male 550 598 8.7

457.8 8.2 Female 108 135 25.0

2,507.3 -4.4 1,736 1,290 -25.7

Adult 1,569 1,153 -26.5

Juvenile 167 137 -18.0

Male 1,140 927 -18.7

Female 596 363 -39.1

11 -8.3 9,974 8,935 -10.4

Firearm 7 0.0 Adult 9,561 8,639 -9.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 3 50.0 Juvenile 413 296 -28.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 0 -100.0 Male 7,859 6,981 -11.2

Other 1 -50.0 Female 2,115 1,954 -7.6

137 13.2 12,368 10,958 -11.4

Firearm 1 -50.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 100.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 104 5.1

Other 30 57.9

209 5.0 3 5 66.7

Firearm 90 11.1 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 20 81.8 35 49 40.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 65 -19.8 21 29 38.1

Other 34 30.8 358 360 0.6

1,121 15.3 8 14 75.0

Firearm 277 56.5 1,667 1,687 1.2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 223 3.7 16 10 -37.5

Hands/Fists/Feet 211 -5.4 24 24 0.0

Other 410 14.8 2,132 2,178 2.2

2,014 4.6

Forced Entry 821 -2.7

No Forced Entry 1,074 8.7

Attempted Entry 119 28.0

5,638 -2.7

Pocket Picking 12 -14.3

Purse Snatching 5 0.0

Shoplifting 1,492 -17.8

From Motor Vehicle 1,419 24.0

Motor Vehicle Parts 311 1.3

Bicycles 223 -16.5

From Building 705 -2.9

From Coin Oper. Dev. 5 -54.5

All Other 1,466 -2.7

443 20.7

9,573 1.9

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 367 Miscellaneous 4,159,232 920,010

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 9,392 TOTAL VALUES 15,250,441 5,075,582

11 Consumable Goods 159,332 48,496

1,507 Livestock 25,756 3,450

267 Firearms 123,976 21,214

726 Household Goods 439,833 21,494

1,144 Office Equipment 605,340 77,893

307 TVs, Radios, Stereos 536,632 49,482

5 Clothing & Furs 764,892 79,226

1,815 Motor Vehicles 5,482,321 3,437,987

5,796 Currency, Note, Etc. 1,350,622 57,863

14 Jewelry, Precious Metals 1,602,505 358,467

988
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

93 VALUE VALUE

357 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 1,925

844 Property Information Values

177 Simple Assault

215 Threat/Intimidation

223 Simple Stalking

81 Fondling

26 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 972 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 199 Murder

81 Manslaughter

11 Rape

1 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

99
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2015 2016 Percent 

Change19

2

Rape 121 TOTAL ARRESTS

2

Murder 12 Part II Offense Arrests

7

2

1

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2015 2016 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,046.1

Violent Crime Rate 422.9

Property Crime Rate 2,623.2

Total Violent Crime 1,304

Total Property Crime 8,088

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2015 2016
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2015 2016

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Osecola County Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

January - December 2016

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2016.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 5/25/2017.

Total Index Crime 9,392 Violent Offense Arrests



2016

.

9,573 1.9

1,436

1,385

1,229

1,304

1,478

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-9.1

-4.8

-2.7

2.6

2.7

2.5

4.32015 -0.6

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

5

0

49

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-8.6

-6.4

9,392 8,088

8,095

-1.6

0.1

280,866

288,361

295,553

308,327

4.7

3,761.9

3,519.9

3,198.1

3,046.1

2,965.0

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2012

2013

2014

-6.3

-3.9

-6.9

10,566

10,150

9,452

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Osecola County

322,862

-9.1

-3.6

-11.3

6.1

-5.8

-4.0

-6.2

13.3

9,130

8,765

8,223

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2016

29

360

14

1,687

10

22

2,176

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

2

14

532

Parent

0

0

2

2

40

0

210

3

0

257

5

0

81

5

424

Spouse

1

0

252

Sibling

1

0

10

5

32

0

163

0

0

211

12

49

0

175

1

Child

0

0

14

1 2

172

Cohabitant

3

0

6

0

105

4

516

3

5

642

11

10

31

1

116

Other Family

0

0

0

0

110

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

2

0

33

7

294

11

1,093

7

12

1,459

1

0

22

4

83

Other

0

0

1

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

2

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

11

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

VEHICLE RECOVERY

3

ARSON

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

5

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

0

1

TOTAL 548

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
167

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

237

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
144


