### **CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT**



### **Osecola County**

### Florida Department of Law Enforcement

## January - December 2016

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2016. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 5/25/2017.

#### **Crime Volume and Rate**

MEASURE	2015	2016	Percent Change	
Total Index Crime	9,392	9,573	1.9	
Total Violent Crime	1,304	1,478	13.3	
Total Property Crime	8,088	8,095	0.1	
Total Crime Rate	3,046.1	2,965.0	-2.7	
Violent Crime Rate	422.9	457.8	8.2	
Property Crime Rate	2,623.2	2,507.3	-4.4	

### **Offense Totals**

INDEX OFFENSES	2015	2016	Percent Change
Murder	12	11	-8.3
Firearm	7	7	0.0
Knife/Cutting Instr.	2	3	50.0
Hands/Fists/Feet	1	0	-100.0
Other	2	1	-50.0
Rape	121	137	13.2
Firearm	2	1	-50.0
Knife/Cutting Instr.	1	2	100.0
Hands/Fists/Feet	99	104	5.1
Other	19	30	57.9
Robbery	199	209	5.0
Firearm	81	90	11.1
Knife/Cutting Instr.	11	20	81.8
Hands/Fists/Feet	81	65	-19.8
Other	26	34	30.8
Aggravated Assault	972	1,121	15.3
Firearm	177	277	56.5
Knife/Cutting Instr.	215	223	3.7
Hands/Fists/Feet	223	211	-5.4
Other	357	410	14.8
Burglary	1,925	2,014	4.6
Forced Entry	844	821	-2.7
No Forced Entry	988	1,074	8.7
Attempted Entry	93	119	28.0
Larceny	5,796	5,638	-2.7
Pocket Picking	14	12	-14.3
Purse Snatching	5	5	0.0
Shoplifting	1,815	1,492	-17.8
From Motor Vehicle	1,144	1,419	24.0
Motor Vehicle Parts	307	311	1.3
Bicycles	267	223	-16.5
From Building	726	705	-2.9
From Coin Oper. Dev.	11	5	-54.5
All Other	1,507	1,466	-2.7
Motor Vehicle Theft	367	443	20.7
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES	9,392	9,573	1.9

Arrest Totals						
ARREST TYPE	2015	2016	Percent Change			
Violent Offense Arrests	658	733	11.4			
Adult	600	646	7.7			
Juvenile	58	87	50.0			
Male	550	598	8.7			
Female	108	135	25.0			
Property Offense Arrests	1,736	1,290	-25.7			
Adult	1,569	1,153	-26.5			
Juvenile	167	137	-18.0			
Male	1,140	927	-18.7			
Female	596	363	-39.1			
Part II Offense Arrests	9,974	8,935	-10.4			
Adult	9,561	8,639	-9.6			
Juvenile	413	296	-28.3			
Male	7,859	6,981	-11.2			
Female	2,115	1,954	-7.6			
TOTAL ARRESTS	12,368	10,958	-11.4			

#### Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2015	2016	Percent Change				
Murder	3	5	66.7				
Manslaughter	0	0					
Rape	35	49	40.0				
Fondling	21	29	38.1				
Aggravated Assault	358	360	0.6				
Aggravated Stalking	8	14	75.0				
Simple Assault	1,667	1,687	1.2				
Threat/Intimidation	16	10	-37.5				
Simple Stalking	24	24	0.0				
TOTAL OFFENSES	2,132	2,178	2.2				

#### **Property Information Values**

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	1,350,622	57,863
Jewelry, Precious Metals	1,602,505	358,467
Clothing & Furs	764,892	79,226
Motor Vehicles	5,482,321	3,437,987
Office Equipment	605,340	77,893
TVs, Radios, Stereos	536,632	49,482
Firearms	123,976	21,214
Household Goods	439,833	21,494
Consumable Goods	159,332	48,496
Livestock	25,756	3,450
Miscellaneous	4,159,232	920,010
TOTAL VALUES	15,250,441	5,075,582

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

### **CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT**

## **Osecola County**

# January - December 2016

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2012	10,566	-6.3	1,436	-9.1	9,130	-5.8	280,866	2.6	3,761.9	-8.6
2013	10,150	-3.9	1,385	-3.6	8,765	-4.0	288,361	2.7	3,519.9	-6.4
2014	9,452	-6.9	1,229	-11.3	8,223	-6.2	295,553	2.5	3,198.1	-9.1
2015	9,392	-0.6	1,304	6.1	8,088	-1.6	308,327	4.3	3,046.1	-4.8
2016	9,573	1.9	1,478	13.3	8,095	0.1	322,862	4.7	2,965.0	-2.7

### **Domestic Violence**

## by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	5	1	0	0	1	0	3	0	2
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	49	5	2	14	10	11	6	1	33
Fondling	29	0	2	12	5	10	0	0	7
Aggravated Assault	360	81	40	49	32	31	105	22	294
Aggravated Stalking	14	5	0	0	0	1	4	4	11
Simple Assault	1,687	424	210	175	163	116	516	83	1,093
Threat/Intimidation	10	2	3	1	0	1	3	0	7
Simple Stalking	22	14	0	1	0	2	5	0	12
TOTAL OFFENSES	2,176	532	257	252	211	172	642	110	1,459

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	5	0	3				
Other Residence	0	0	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	0	1	0				
Community/Public	4	0	0				
All Other Structures	0	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	0	1	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	2	0	0				
TOTAL	11	2	3				

VEHICLE RECOVERY				
	Number			
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	167			
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	237			
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	144			
TOTAL	548			

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.